

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38856 of 2024

Applicant :- Rahul

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Amit Daga, Manglam Pandey, Mayank Chandra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Amit Daga, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted three weeks time to seek instructions/file response to the second supplementary affidavit dated 09.12.2024.
4. Let the matter be listed on 27.03.2025 as fresh.
5. Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 28.2.2025

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)