

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38856 of 2024

Applicant :- Rahul

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Amit Daga, Manglam Pandey, Mayank Chandra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

Learned A.G.A. representing the State prays for and is allowed three weeks' and no more time to comply the order dated 28.02.2025.

Let this matter be listed on 28.04.2025 as fresh.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 4.4.2025

Shubham