

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38856 of 2024

Applicant :- Rahul

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Amit Daga, Manglam Pandey, Mayank Chandra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

On the matter being taken up, learned A.G.A. representing the State pointed out that on the complaint of complainant Shailendra Dubey, first information report was lodged by Shri Sukhvir Singh Bhadauria, In-charge Inspector, Trap Team, Anti Corruption Organization, Basti on 17.10.2023 but the complainant Shailendra Dubey has not been impleaded as opposite party in the array of the parties.

In response, Shri Amit Daga, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to move appropriate application for impleadment of complainant Shailendra Dubey.

Let this matter be listed on 13.05.2025.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 28.4.2025

Shubham