



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38856 of 2024

Rahul

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Amit Daga, Manglam Pandey, Mayank Chandra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted ten days further time to take steps for impleadment of opposite party no. 3 in compliance of the order dated 30.7.2025.

2. List this case on 29.4.2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

April 7, 2026

VMA